  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
April, 2005 − Rev. 15
1 Publication Order Number:
MC78M00/D
MC78M00, MC78M00A
Series
500 mA Positive Voltage
Regulators

10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Output
Device
Output
Voltage Temperature Range Package Marking Shipping †
MC78M05CDT DPAK−3 78M05
MC78M05CDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M05 75 Units / Rail
MC78M05CDTRK DPAK−3 78M05
MC78M05CDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M05 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M05ACDT DPAK−3 8M05D
MC78M05ACDTG
T = 0° to +125°C
DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05D 75 Units / Rail
MC78M05ACDTRK
TJ = 0° to +125°C
DPAK−3 8M05D
MC78M05ACDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05D 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M05CT TO−220 78M05CT
MC78M05CTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M05CT 50 Units / Rail
MC78M05ACT TO−220 78M05ACT
MC78M05ACTG
5 0 V
TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M05ACT 50 Units / Rail
MC78M05ABDT
5.0 V
DPAK−3 8M05A
MC78M05ABDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05A 75 Units / Rail
MC78M05ABDTRK DPAK−3 8M05A
MC78M05ABDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05A 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M05ABT TO−220 78M05ABT
MC78M05ABTG
TJ = −40° to +125°C
TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M05ABT 50 Units / Rail
MC78M05BDT
TJ = −40° to +125°C
DPAK−3 8M05B
MC78M05BDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05B 75 Units / Rail
MC78M05BDTRK DPAK−3 8M05B
MC78M05BDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05B 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M05BT TO−220 78M05BT
MC78M05BTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M05BT 50 Units / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
user
新建印章
MC78M00, MC78M00A Series
11
ORDERING INFORMATION
Output
Device
Output
Voltage Temperature Range Package Marking Shipping †
MC78M06CDT DPAK−3 78M06
MC78M06CDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M06 75 Units / Rail
MC78M06CDTRK DPAK−3 78M06
MC78M06CDTRKG
6 0 V
TJ = 0° to +125°C DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M06 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M06CT
6.0 V
TO−220 78M06CT
MC78M06CTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M06CT
50 Units / Rail
MC78M06BT TO−220 78M06BT
50 Units / Rail
MC78M06BTG TJ = −40° to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M06BT
MC78M08CDT DPAK−3 78M08
MC78M08CDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M08 75 Units / Rail
MC78M08CDTRK DPAK−3 78M08
MC78M08CDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M08 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M08ACDT DPAK−3 8M08D
MC78M08ACDTG
T = 0° to +125°C
DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M08D 75 Units / Rail
MC78M08ACDTRK
TJ = 0° to +125°C
DPAK−3 8M08D
MC78M08ACDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M08D 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M08CT TO−220 78M08CT
MC78M08CTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M08CT
50 Units / Rail
MC78M08ACT TO−220 78M08ACT
50 Units / Rail
MC78M08ACTG
8.0 V
TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M08ACT
MC78M08ABDT
8.0 V
DPAK−3 8M08A
75 Units / Rail
MC78M08ABDTG DPAK−3 8M08A
75 Units / Rail
MC78M08ABDTRK DPAK−3 8M08A
MC78M08ABDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M08A 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M08ABT TO−220 78M08ABT
MC78M08ABTG TO−220

12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Output
Device
Output
Voltage Temperature Range Package Marking Shipping †
MC78M09CDT DPAK−3 78M09 75 Units / Rail
MC78M09CDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M09 75 Units / Rail
MC78M09CDTRK DPAK−3 78M09 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M09CDTRKG TJ = 0° to +125°C DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M09 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M09CT TO−220 78M09CT 50 Units / Rail
MC78M09CTG 9.0 V TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M09CT 50 Units / Rail
MC78M09BDT DPAK−3 8M09B 75 Units / Rail
MC78M09BDTG
T = 40° to +125°C
DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M09B 75 Units / Rail
MC78M09BDTRK
TJ = −40° to +125°C
DPAK−3 8M09B 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M09BDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M09B 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M12CDT DPAK−3 78M12
MC78M12CDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M12 75 Units / Rail
MC78M12CDTRK DPAK−3 78M12
MC78M12CDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M12 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M12ACDT DPAK−3 8M12D
MC78M12ACDTG
TJ = 0° to +125°C
DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M12D 75 Units / Rail
MC78M12ACDTRK
TJ = 0  to +125 C
DPAK−3 8M12D
MC78M12ACDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M12D 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M12CT TO−220 78M12CT
MC78M12CTG TO−220 78M12CT
MC78M12ACT TO−220 78M12ACT 50 Units / Rail
MC78M12ACTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M12ACT
MC78M12ABDT 12 V DPAK−3 8M12A
MC78M12ABDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M12A 75 Units / Rail
MC78M12ABDTRK DPAK−3 8M12A
MC78M12ABDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M12A 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M12ABT TO−220 78M12ABT
MC78M12ABTG TJ = −40° to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M12ABT 50 Units / Rail
MC78M12BDT DPAK−3 8M12B
MC78M12BDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M12B 75 Units / Rail

13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Output
Device
Output
Voltage Temperature Range Package Marking Shipping †
MC78M15CDT DPAK−3 78M15
MC78M15CDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M15 75 Units / Rail
MC78M15CDTRK DPAK−3 78M15
MC78M15CDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M15 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M15ACDT DPAK−3 8M15D
MC78M15ACDTG
T = 0° to +125°C
DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M15D 75 Units / Rail
MC78M15ACDTRK
TJ = 0° to +125°C
DPAK−3 8M15D
MC78M15ACDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M15D 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M15CT TO−220 78M15CT
MC78M15CTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M15CT
50 Units / Rail
MC78M15ACT TO−220 78M15ACT
50 Units / Rail
MC78M15ACTG
15 V
TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M15ACT
MC78M15ABDT
15 V
DPAK−3 8M15A
MC78M15ABDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M15A 75 Units / Rail
MC78M15ABDTRK DPAK−3 8M15A
MC78M15ABDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M15A 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M15ABT TO−220 78M15ABT
MC78M15ABTG
TJ = −40° to +125°C
TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M15ABT 50 Units / Rail
MC78M15BDT
TJ = −40° to +125°C
DPAK−3 8M15B
MC78M15BDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M15B 75 Units / Rail
MC78M15BDTRK DPAK−3 8M15B
MC78M15BDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M15B 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M15BT TO−220 78M15BT
MC78M15BTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M15BT 50 Units / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
user
新建印章
MC78M00, MC78M00A Series
14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Output
Device
Output
Voltage Temperature Range Package Marking Shipping †
MC78M18CDT DPAK−3 78M18
MC78M18CDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M18 75 Units / Rail
MC78M18CDTRK DPAK−3 78M18
MC78M18CDTRKG
18 V
TJ = 0° to +125°C DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M18 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M18CT
18 V
TO−220 78M18CT
MC78M18CTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M18CT
50 Units / Rail
MC78M18BT TJ = −40° to +125°C TO−220 78M18BT
50 Units / Rail
MC78M18BTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M18BT
MC78M20CT TO−220 78M20CT
MC78M20CTG
20 V
TJ = 0° to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M20CT
MC78M20BT TJ = −40° to +125°C TO−220 78M20BT
MC78M24CT TO−220 78M24CT
50 Units / Rail
MC78M24CTG
24 V
TJ = 0° to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M24CT
50 Units / Rail
MC78M24BT
24 V
TO−220 78M24BT
MC78M24BTG TJ = −40° to +125°C TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M24BT
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
user
新建印章
MC78M00, MC78M00A Series
15
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
DPAK−3